
Psychology Program of Study for Legal Psychology Doctoral students 
 

Total Credit Hours Required: 60 
 

1) General Psychology Required Core Courses 

Prefix/Number Course Title Credit 
Hours 

PSYC 6307 Applied Correlation and Regression Methods 3 

PSYC 6308 Experimental Design and Analysis of Variance 3 

PSYC 6385 Research Applications (must be taken twice, one 
section with someone who isn’t the primary 
mentor) 

3 

PSYC 6395 Masters Thesis I 3 

PSYC 6396 Masters Thesis II 3 

PSYC 6398 Dissertation I 3 

PSYC 6399 Dissertation II 3 

Total credits in this 
section  

 21 

 
2) Breadth Course Requirement (select 2 courses) 

Prefix/Number Course Title Credit 
Hours 

PSYC 6309 Seminar in Psychopathology 3 

PSYC 6327 Seminar in Social/Cultural Psychology 3 

PSYC 6330 Social Behavior 3 

PSYC 6357 Seminar in Psychology 3 

PSYC 6367 Seminar in Cognitive Psychology 3 

PSYC 6371 Animal Learning & Behavior 3 

PSYC 6372 Behavioral Neuroscience 3 

PSYC 6376 Developmental Psychology 3 

PSYC 6377 Seminar in Behavioral Neuroscience 3 

Other courses as 
approved by area 

Email graduate director to review 3 

Total credits in this 
section  

 6 

 
 

3) Required Concentration Course Requirement (must complete all rows) 

Prefix/Number 
 

Course Title Credit 
Hours 

PSYC 6344 Survey of Legal Psychology (*required) 3 

Must complete 9 hours of 
the below courses (can be 
repeated) 

  

PSYC 6342 Special Topics in Psychology & Law (can be 
repeated) 

3 

PSYC 6343 Clinical Issues in Legal Psychology 3 

Select any one additional 
course from the below list 

  

PSYC 6302 Structural Equation Modeling 3 



PSYC 6303 Seminar in Meta-Analysis 3 

PSYC 6304 Categorical Data Analysis 3 

PSYC 6313 Multilevel Modeling 3 

PSYC 6223 Psychometrics 3 

PSYC 6335 Research Design/Data Analysis 3 

Total credits in this 
section  

 15 

 
4) Concentration Elective Course Menu (select 2 courses ) 

Prefix/Number Course Title Credit 
Hours 

PSYC 6302 Structural Equation Modeling 3 

PSYC 6303 Seminar in Meta-Analysis 3 

PSYC 6304 Categorical Data Analysis 3 

PSYC 6313 Multilevel Modeling 3 

PSYC 6312 Program Evaluation 3 

PSYC 6317 Behavioral/Mental Health Intervention 3 

PSYC 6323 Psychometrics 3 

PSYC 6335 Research Design/Data Analysis 3 

PSYC 6356 Scientific Writing (can be repeated) 3 

PSYC 6390 Field Placement (can be repeated) 3 

Total credits this section   6 

 
5) Psychology Elective Course Menu (select 4 courses ) 

Prefix/Number Course Title Credit 
Hours 

PSYC 5322 Theories/Methods Psychotherapy 3 

PSYC 5351 Behavioral Medicine 3 

PSYC 5355 Seminar in General Medicine 3 

PSYC 5360 Clinical Internship (can be repeated up to 2 times) 3 

PSYC 6385 Research Applications 3 

PSYC 6396 Thesis II 3 

PSYC 6010 Quantitative Certification Supplemental 
Requirement 

3 

PSYC 6302 Structural Equation Modeling 3 

PSYC 6303 Seminar in Meta-Analysis 3 

PSYC 6304 Categorical Data Analysis 3 

PSYC 6309 Seminar in Psychopathology 3 

PSYC 6312 Program Evaluation 3 

PSYC 6313 Multilevel Modeling 3 

PSYC 6315 Psychopharmacology 3 

PSYC 6317 Behavioral/Mental Health Intervention 3 

PSYC 6318 Seminar in Psychological Assessment 3 

PSYC 6323 Psychometrics 3 

PSYC 6327 Seminar in Social/Cultural Psychology 3 

PSYC 6328 Special Topics in Social/Cultural Psychology 3 

PSYC 6330 Social Behavior 3 

PSYC 6335 Research Design/Data Analysis 3 

PSYC 6342 Special Topics in Psychology & Law 3 



PSYC 6343 Clinical Issues in Legal Psychology 3 

PSYC 6351 Behavioral Medicine 3 

PSYC 6355 Seminar in General Psychology 3 

PSYC 6356 Scientific Writing 3 

PSYC 6357 Seminar in Psychology 3 

PSYC 6358 Special Topics in Psychology 3 

PSYC 6367 Seminar in Cognitive Psychology  3 

PSYC 6371 Animal Learning & Behavior 3 

PSYC 6372 Behavioral Neuroscience 3 

PSYC 6377 Seminar in Behavioral Neuroscience 3 

PSYC 6378 Special Topics in Behavioral Neuroscience 3 

PSYC 6385 Research Applications (can be repeated, 
recommended to take 1 section with someone who 
isn’t your mentor) 

3 

PSYC 6390 Field Placement  3 

PSYC 6396 Thesis II (can be repeated) 3 

PSYC 6399 Dissertation II (can be repeated)  3 

Total credits in this 
section  

 12 

 
 


